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DENC 

Ref. No.
NC/EIA/13/ZFM/!KHE/GRO1/2020

Environmental  Planning  and  Impact  Assessment  Consultants
Omgewingsbeplanning  en  Impakbeoordeling Konsultante

No. Title Initials/Name Surname Affiliation Postal Address Town/City Code Telephone Fax E-mail

1.1 Mr. Fanus van Eck !Kheis Local Municipality Private Bag X2 Groblershoop 8850 054 833 9500 fvaneck3@gmail.com 
1.2

2. Property / Land Owners:

2.1 Mr. Fanus van Eck !Kheis Local Municipality Private Bag X2 Groblershoop 8850 054 833 9500 fvaneck3@gmail.com 

3.1 Same as property owner

4. Municipality

4.1 Mr. Fanus van Eck !Kheis Local Municipality Private Bag X2 Groblershoop 8850 054 833 9500 fvaneck3@gmail.com 

4.2 Mr Gilbert Lategan ZF Mgcawu District Municipality (Municipal Manager) Private Bag X6 Kakamas 8870 054 461 6700 mm@kaigarib.gov.za

Mr Tinus Galloway ZF Mgcawu District Municipality (Municipal Manager) Private Bag X6 Kakamas 8870 55 461 6700 Tgalloway@zfm-dm.gov.za

5.5 Mr. A Tobias Ward 3 Councillor (Groblershoop / Opwag) P.O Box 176 Groblershoop 8850 054 833 9500 atobias653@gmail.com
5.7 Ms E Cloete PR Councillor (Ward 3) (Groblershoop / Opwag) P.O Box 176 Groblershoop 8850 054 833 9500 ecloete32@gmail.com
5.1 Mr. A Diergaardt Ward 1 Councillor (Mayor) (Topine / Wegdraai) P.O Box 176 Groblershoop 8850 054 833 9500 andriesd2@gmail.com
5.4 Mr. S Esau Ward 2 Councillor (Gariep and Grootdrink) P.O Box 176 Groblershoop 8850 054 833 9500 mokanuesau@gmail.com
5.2 Mr. J Silo Ward 4 Councillor (Boegoeberg) P.O Box 176 Groblershoop 8850 054 833 9500 silojosef94@gmail.com
5.3 Mr. G Beukes PR Councillor (Ward 4) (Boegoeberg) P.O Box 176 Groblershoop 8850 054 833 9500 gertbeukesa@gmail.com
5.6 Mr. K Esau PR Councillor (Ward 1) (Topine / Wegdraai) P.O Box 176 Groblershoop 8850 054 833 9500 koosesau@gmail.com

6. Ratepayers's association

6.1 None

7.State Organisations:

7.1 Mr Wonders Mothibi (HOD) NC Department of Agriculture & Land Reform Private Bag X5018 Kimberley 8300 (053)838 9102 rslaters@ncpg.gov.za / pamnc@vodamail.co.za

7.2 Mr Mbuyisilo Madyo Department of Cooperative Governance, Human Settlements and Traditional Affairs (NC) Private bag X5005 Kimberley 8300 053 830 9513 rgladile@ncpg.gov.za

7.3 Mr K Nogwili (HOD) Department of Roads and Public Works P O Box 3132 Kimberley 8301 (053)839 2241 (053)839 2291
drpw-info@ncpg.gov.za / KNogwili@ncpg.gov.za / 

CRobertson@ncpg.gov.za / BSlingers@ncpg.gov.za 

7.4 Ms Jacoline Mans Directorate Forestry Management PO Box 2782 Upington 8800 054 338 5909 (053)831 5438 jacolineMa@daff.gov.za 
7.5 Ms Vhonani Ramugondo Department of Water and Sanitation 28 Central Road, Beaconsfield, Kimberley 8301 0538367699 ramugondov@dws.gov.za 
7.6 Ms Alexia Hlengani Department of Water and Sanitation Private Bag X5912 Upington 8800 HlenganiA@dws.gov.za  
7.7 Mr Shaun Cloete Department of Water and Sanitation Private Bag X5912 Upington 8800 0836333642 (054)3340205 CloeteS@dws.gov.za
7.8 Ms Nicole Abrams SANRAL Private Bag X19 Belville 7535 0219574602 abrahamsn@nra.co.za
7.9 Ms Natasha Higgitt South African Heritage Resource Agency (021) 462 4502 (021) 462 4509 nhiggitt@sahra.org.za 

7.10 Mr E Botes  Social Development Private Bag X5042 Kimberley 8300 053 874 9100 053 871 1062 kobusw@dsd.gov.za
7.11 Ms H Samson NC -  Economic Development and Tourism Private Bag x6108 Kimberley 8300 053 839 4000 053 832 6805 tpalm@ncpg.gov.za / dedat@ncpg.gov.za

7.12 Ms Lizell Wolfe Department: Transport, Safety and Liaison Private Bag X1368, Southey Chambers, Southey Street, Kimberley 8300 053 839 1700 053 839 1773
acrouch@ncpg.gov.za / amontwedi@ncpg.gov.za / 

mrattle@ncpg.gov.za 

7.13 Ms Lebohang Motoai Eskom (Region 2) 051 404 2582
lebohang.motoai@eskom.co.za / 

mzwandile.madodonke@eskom.co.za / 

motlatsi.makhari@eskom.co.za

8. Neighbours/ Surrounding Land Owners/ Occupiers
8.1 Mr Fritz Bekker Gariep Watch P.O. Box 2536 Upington 8801 083 265 8145 fritz@easycoms.co.za
8.2 Mr Kobus Buys Abattoir kobus@k2o.co.za 
8.3

8.4

8.5

 9. Other

9.1

9.2

9.3

Draft Environmental Impact Report REGISTER OF INTERESTED & AFFECTED PARTIES

EnviroAfrica 

Advert Placed: Kalahari Bulletin (11th June 2020) Date

5. Municipal Ward Councillor:

3. Occupiers

1. Applicant

PROPOSED NEW TOWNSHIP DEVELOPMENT ON PORTION 16 OF 

FARM 48, GROBLERSHOOP, !KHEIS LOCAL MUNICIPALITY, 

NORTHERN CAPE

28th July 2020
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